

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO.: SC08-2036
THIRD DCA CASE NO. : 3D06-458

CUSTER MEDICAL CENTER,
(a/a/o Maximo Masis),

Petitioner,

vs.

UNITED AUTOMOBILE
INSURANCE COMPANY,

Respondent.

PETITIONER'S INITIAL BRIEF
On Discretionary Review from the Third District Court of Appeal

MARLENE S. REISS, ESQ.
Fla. Bar No. 864048
Counsel for Petitioner Custer Medical
Two Datan Center, Suite 1612
9130 South Dadeland Boulevard
Miami, Florida 33156
Telephone: (305) 670-8010
Facsimile: (305) 670-2305

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Introduction 1

Statement of the Case and Facts 3

Issues on Appeal..... 7

Summary of the Argument 8

Argument..... 10

I. The Court Has Jurisdiction to Review the Third District’s Opinion, Based on Direct Conflict With This Court’s Decisions in *Allstate Ins. Co. v. Kaklamanos*, 843 So.2d 885 (Fla. 2003); *U.S. Security Inc. Co. v. Cimino*, 754 So.2d 697 (Fla. 2000); and *Dorse v. Armstrong World Indus., Inc.*, 513 So.2d 1265 (Fla. 1987).

II. The Physical Examination of an Insured, Obtained by an Insurer in an Action for Personal Injury Protection (PIP) Benefits Pursuant to Fla.Stats. §627.736(7), is Not a Condition Precedent to Coverage - - an Insured’s Alleged “Unreasonable Refusal” to Attend Such a Physical Examination, Which Relieves the Insurer of Liability for Subsequent Benefits, Is an Affirmative Defense That Must Be Pled and Proven by the Defendant Insurer.....

Conclusion..... 39

Certificate of Service and Certificate of Compliance..... 40

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Allstate Ins. Co. v. Kaklamanos 843 So.2d 885 (Fla. 2003) Page -1-

BPS Guard Services, Inc. v. Gulf Power Co. 488 So.2d 638 (Fla. 1st DCA 1986) Page -37-

Braid Sales and Marketing, Inc. v. R & L Carriers, Inc. 838 So.2d 590 (Fla. 5th DCA 2003) Page -22-

Carguillo v. State Farm Mut. Auto. Ins. Co. 529 So.2d 276 (Fla. 1988) Page -29-

Ceballo v. Citizens Prop. Ins. Corp. 967 So.2d 811, 813-14 (Fla. 2007) Page -46-

Chambers v. Chambers 102 So.2d 171 (Fla. 1958) Page -21-

Combs v. State 436 So.2d 93 (Fla. 1983) Page -15-

Cullum v. Packo 947 So.2d 533 (Fla. 1st DCA 2006) Page -22-

Custer Medical Center (a/a/o Maximo Masis) v. United Auto. Ins. Co. 990 So.2d 633 (Fla. 3^d DCA 2008) Page -9-

De Ferrari v. Gov't Employees, Inc. 613 So.2d 101 (Fla. 3^d DCA 1993) Page -38-

Diaz-Hernandez v. State Farm Fire and Cas. Co. 2009 WL 3273205 (Fla. 3^d DCA, October 14, 2009) Page -29-

Dorse v. Armstrong World Indus., Inc. 513 So.2d 1265 (Fla. 1987) Page -1-

Flores v. Allstate Ins. Co. 819 So.2d 740 (Fla. 2002) Page -29-

Goldman v. State Farm Gen. Ins. Co. 660 So.2d 300 (Fla. 4th DCA 1995).... Page -8-

Griffin v. Am. Gen. Life & Accident Ins. Co. 752 So.2d 621, 623 (Fla. 2d DCA 1999) Page -9-

Griffin v. Stonewall 346 So.2d 97 (Fla. 3d DCA 1977) Page -7-

Haines City Community Dev. v. Heggs 658 So.2d 523 (Fla. 1995) Page -15-

Henderson Development Co., Inc. v. Gerrits 340 So.2d 1205 (Fla. 3d DCA 1976) Page -23-

Hough v. Menses 95 So.2d 410 (Fla. 1957) Page -21-

In re Estate of Boyar 592 So.2d 341 (Fla. 4th DCA 1992) Page -35-

Ivey v. Allstate Ins. Co. 774 So.2d 679 (Fla. 2000) Page -15-

King ex rel. Murray v. Rojas 767 So.2d 510, n.1 (Fla. 4th DCA 2000) Page -37-

Kitchen v. Kitchen 404 So.2d 203 (Fla. 2d DCA 1981) Page -37-

Malu v. Security Natl. Ins. Co. 898 So.2d 69 (Fla. 2005) Page -32

Pierson v. State Farm Mutual Auto. Ins. Co. 621 So.2d 576 (Fla. 2d DCA 1993) Page -23-

Salas v. Liberty Mut. Fire Ins. Co. 272 So.2d 1, 5 (Fla. 1972) Page -30-

Tindall, II v. Allstate Ins. Co. 472 So.2d 1291 (Fla. 2d DCA 1985)..... Page -9-

U.S. Security Inc. Co. v. Cimino 754 So.2d 697 (Fla. 2000)..... Page -10-

U.S. Security Ins. Co. v. Silva 693 So.2d 593 (Fla. 3d DCA 1997) Page -34-

United Auto. Ins. Co. v. Custer Medical Center (a/a/o Maximo Masis) 990 So.2d 633 (Fla. 3d DCA 2008)..... Page -1-

United Auto. Ins. Co. v. Zulma 661 So.2d 947 (Fla. 4th DCA 1995) Page -42-

Universal Medical Center of So. Fla. v. Fortune Ins. Co. 761 So.2d 386 (Fla. 3d DCA 2000) Page -18-

Vasques v. Mercury Cas. Co. 947 So.2d 1265 (Fla. 5th DCA 2007)..... Page -29-

Wiggins v. Portmay Corp. 430 So.2d 541, 542 (Fla. 1st DCA 1983) Page -37-

OTHER AUTHORITIES:

Fla.Stats. §627.736 Page -1-

LAW OFFICES OF MARLENE S. REISS, ESQ., P.A.
9130 SOUTH DADELAND BOULEVARD ♦ DATRAN II - SUITE 1612 ♦ MIAMI, FLORIDA 33156
